

2021 Drainage Improvements Project (#7993341)

Owner: Carol Stream IL, Village of

Solicitor: Carol Stream IL, Village of

08/31/2021 11:00 AM CDT

Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate of Cost		Scanlon Excavating & Concrete, Inc.		H. Linden & Sons Sewer and Water, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2	2	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	3	WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4	4	INSTALL OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
5	5	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT; 5 INCH	SF	34	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,530.00
6	6	CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH (DRIVEWAYS)	Sq Yd	9	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
7	7	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 2.5 INCH (DRIVEWAYS)	Sq Yd	35	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	8	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 4 INCH (ROADS - SURFACE)	Sq Yd	65	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00
9	9	PIPE UNDERDRAINS (SPECIAL), 6-INCH	Ln Ft	745	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 47,680.00
10	10	YARD DRAIN, 8-INCH, STANDARD GRATE	Ea	12	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
11	11	CATCH BASINS, MANHOLES OR INLETS TO BE REPAIRED	Ea	13	\$ 650.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
12	12	CATCH BASINS, MANHOLES OR INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED	Ea	8	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
13	13	CATCH BASINS, MANHOLES OR INLETS TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	Ea	12	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
14	14	REMOVING & REPLACING CATCH BASINS	Ea	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
15	15	REMOVING & REPLACING FRAME AND GRATE	Ea	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
16	16	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER - REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	Ln Ft	226	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,820.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 10,848.00
Base Bid Total:						\$ 168,755.00	\$ 164,830.00	\$ 325,658.00		